(x) Parks and open spaces (highways verges and trees);

(xi) Bereavement Services (cemeteries & burials);

(xii) Bus shelter maintenance;

(xiii) Public art maintenance; and

(xiv) Public right of way works.

The estimated annual value of this contract is £15,000,000 (fifteen million pounds) -
£20,000,000

(twenty million pounds) exclusive of VAT.

The Council may at its discretion include schemes with an estimated value up to and
including

£250,000 in the Contract. In addition, the Council may include schemes with an estimated